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1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Serias

Round 13 — Crawfordsville,
October 23 & 24, 1999
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AFTERNOON BIKE RESULTS

John Bennett
Aaron Johns
Mike McCrea
Joshua Knapp
Curt Wilcox
Denny Anderson
Rob Surface
Keith Larson
Rich Jubak
Scott Harper
Don Becktell
Nick Tonnehill
Robert Hudnall Jr

Brett Zofchak
Michael Faulk
Mike Stapula
Todd Morrow
David Keith
Robert Johnson
Katie Campbell
Randy Wagadoff
Michael Langley
Bradley Kinderman
Eric Beverly
Greg Bradley

Andy Shea
Ronnie Burnfield
Rod Stuckey
Aaron Kopp

Jeff Gregg

John Roth
Steven Gordon
Jonathan Wendell
Tanner England
Brian Lawson
Daniel Beck
Matt Beatty
Dave Simcock
Curtis Ryan
Patrick Flynn
Joshua McCoy
James Reed

Brad Hamrick
Cole Calkins
Jeffrey Hursh

Scott Guinter
Brian Wright
Ryan Wuebbeling
Sean Clayton
Matt Weis

Shawn McLochlin
Andy Brannon
Chris Buzzelli
Ryan Dellaohelfa
Mike Monnig
Chad Haywood

33

64

141
308
570
100
886
884
394
947
875
559
922

707
269
732
750
934
298
474
796
981
605
612
620

39
17
927

880
633
613
217

876
913

44
941
658
871
964
444
81
34
340

202
157:9
11
516
867
859
261
407
920
853
148

PA
WV
IN
OH

IN
CcO
OH
KS
IL
IN
OH

PA
IN
MI
Pa
GA
OH
MI
IL
IN
IN
IN
IN

OH
PA
GA
MD
IN
IL
TN

IL

OH
NC

IN

OH
NC
OH
OH

OH
sC
MO
PA
MO
IN
OH
OH

OH
NY

IN

3:11:55
3:12:54
2:37:09
2:42:27
2:44:44
2:47:34
3:02:18
3:03:56
3:13:30
3:14:00
1:13:11
1:57:21
0:33:20

2:44:01
2:46:09
2:48:33
2:53:17
2:55:35
3:05:46
3:14:49
2:52:35
2:14:59
3:01:37
3:09:35
0:36:15

2:56:19
2:56:51
2:58:42
3:00:10
3:01:22
3:06:31
3:10::59
3:14:08
3:15i: 156
3:15:40
3:1i6:32
2:38:25
2:45:36
2:48:56
3:00:02
2:21:29
2:43:54
2:49:15
1::729::32
1520114

2:41:25
2214213
2:46:28
2:46:53
2::50:55
2:54:52
2:257::55
2:58:25
2:59:52
3:00:26
3:03:09
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SUZ
HON
HON
YAM

HON
HON
YAM
YAM

oke B

YAM
suz
HON
YAM
YAM
YAM
YAM
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

KTM
suz
KTM
YAM
31054
YAM
KTM
SUZ
SUZ
SUZ

HUS
SUz

KTM
suz

GAS
SUZ

GAS

Jacob Coy
Blair Jackson
Jeff Snedecor
Norman Feth
Chad Johnson
Ken Yards

Jamie Campbell
Steve Endres
Shannon Frailey
Rodney Frank

Darius Lattea
Ronald Johnson
Marty Michels
Mike Capodice
Bryan DeSimone

Shane Munger
Mark Fox
Marshall Young
Mike Villers
Todd Mount
Brandon Freeman
Todd Pease
James Harris
Kevin Becktell
William Dowlin
Chris Curcio
Tim Rose

Shane Watts
Rodney Smith
Michael Lafferty
Doug Blackwell
Paul Edmondson
Robbie Jenks
Andy Shea

Joel Dengler
Ronnie Burnfield
Blair Bersano
Rod Stuckey
Shawn Reed
Aaron Kopp

Jeff Gregg

Scott McLaughlin
Tim Shephard
Rodney Judson
John Roth

Jeff Murgel
Steven Gordon
Dave Gunn
Richard Lafferty
Jeff Melik

John Bennett
Dennis Decker
Aaron Johns
Jonathan Wendell
Richard Burbick
Clark Munger
Tanner England
Brian Lawson
Daniel Beck

Jim Jarrett
Chuck Woodford
Mike McCrea
Matt Beatty
Jeff Fredette

99

305
611
70

763
868
297
900
788
716

32
347
61
887
701

90

142
91

111
792
881
898
209
872
249
116
606

PA
GA
IL
PA
IN
IN
In
IN
IL
OH

PA

IL
PA

PA
PA

OH
IN
IN

IL
PA
PA
IN

ca
NJ
WV
CA
OH
OH
NJ
PA
MI
GA
NJ
MD
IN
WA
OH
OH
IL
PA
TN
CT
NJ
OH
PA
NY
wv
WV
OH
PA
IL
MA
OH
OH
OH
IN
NC
IL

3:03:44
3104 =11
3:16:19
2:14:54
2:44:10
3:21:00
1:44:52
2:01:53
2:25:39
15:1:3:=25

2:42:10
2:46:21
2247223
2::51:22
2:52:18

3:02:18
3:08:35
3:08:58
3:11:41
3:14:01
3is1:9:55
2:39:05
1:=55:58
2:23:06
2:36:42
1:47:12
115317

2:44:47
2:45:10
2:45:54
2:47:28
2:50:00
2:54:57
2:56:19
2:56:28
2:56:=51
2:57:57
2:58:42
2:59:36
3:00:10
3:01:22
3i:02:23
3:02:25
305
3i:06:-31
3:09:28
3:10:59
3izid9i=1.5
Siedfi=21
S5 B B by
35311 :55
B3 i LSS
3:12::54
3:14:08
3i:14:37
3i:15:05
3:15:16
315240
i1 6:32
2:23:32
2::24:27
2:37:09
2:38:25
2:39:43
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Scott Guinter
John Rentschler
Darius Lattea
Brian Wright
Joshua Knapp
Brett Zofchak
Curt Wilcox
Dave Simcock
Michael Faulk
Ronald Johnson
Ryan Wuebbeling
Sean Clayton
Marty Michels
Denny Anderson
Mark Adkins
Chad Coon

Mike Stapula
Curtis Ryan
John Grimm
Russell Bain
Dave Edsall
Ray Owens

Syd Loveday
Matt Weis

Ryan Barrett
Mike Capodice
Curtis Rehmert
David Powell
Bryan DeSimone
Todd Morrow
Michael Holbert
Troy Schlereth
John Kealey
Shawn McLochlin
David Keith
Robert Hudnall
Mark Mihalik
Mike McCarren
Andrew Wells
John Griffin
Andy Brannon
Chris Buzzelli
James Vicheck
Ron Rehmert
Rick Thompson
Kevin Freeman
Tim Prechtl
Ryan Dellaohelfa
Patrick Flynn
Mike Monnig
Todd Temple
Rick Kent
Bradley Smith
Shane Munger
Rob Surface

JD Hammock
Chad Haywood
Jacob Coy
Keith Larson
Blair Jackson
Daniel Kendra
Michael Schwartz
Kris Aldridge
Robert Johnson
Troy Smith
Mark Fox
Marshall Young
Mike Villers
Sam Appis

Rich Jubak

202
345
32

179
308
707
570
941
269
347
7717
516
61

100
49

48

732
658

896
891
810

867
109
887
815
181
701
750
88

53

895
859
934
401
493
68

105
939
261
407
80

797

996
73

920
871
853
102
866
888
90

886
938
148
99

884
305
74

78

533
298
890
142

111
377
394

OH
GA

SC
OH
PA

IN
PA
MO
PA

OH
OH
MI

OH

IL
PA
PA
MO
IL
IL
OH
OH
PA
Pa
PA
OH
GA
IN
GA
OH
PA
PA
PA
CA
OH
OH
PA
OH
PA

PA

IN
OH
PA
MI
OH
PA
IN
OK
NY
PA
co
GA
PA
OH

OH
IN
PA

OH
OH

2:41:25
2:41:25
2:42:10
2:42:13
2:42:27
2:44:01
2:44:44
2:45:36
2:46:09
2:46:21
2:46:28
2:46:53
2:47523
2:47:34
2:47:41
2:48:11
2:48:33
2:48:56
2:49:34
2:49:52
2:50:22
2:50:45
2250253
2:50:55
2:351:04
2:51:22
2:51:25
2::51:52
25152+ 1:8
2:53:17
2:53:24
2:::53:43
2:53:44
2:554:52
2:55:35
2:55:45
2:56:36
2:56:37
2:56:55
2:57:29
2257255
2:58:25
2:58:30
2:58:39
2:58:41
2:58:59
2:59:46
2:59:52
3:00:02
3:100:26
3:00:45
3:00:50
3:101:239
3:02:18
3:02:18
3:02:44
3:03:09
3:03:44
3:103: 56
3:04:11
3:04:24
3:04:29
3:05:07
3:05:46
3:06:02
3:08:35
3:08:58
3:11:41
3:12:06
3:13:30

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
1’53
154
155
156
15
158
159
160
161
162
163
le64
165
166
167
168
169
170
174
172
173
174
175
176
177
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Scott Harper
Todd Mount
Katie Campbell
Jeff Snedecor
Brandon Freeman
Benjamin Smith
Barry E Hawk Jr
Jason Raines
Steve McSwain
Steve Leivan
Jason Cater
Michael Grizzle
Norman Feth
Mark Smith
Jeffrey Lauth
Joshua McCoy
Ted Zak

Ted Stone

Buzz Wentz
Todd Pease
Charles Fox
Tod Hammock
James Reed
Chad Johnson
Dan Scales

John Hammond
Todd Fletcher
Brad Hamrick
David Comti
Randy Wagadoff
Ken Yards
Randy Hawkins
Cole Calkins
Kelby Pepper
Jamie Campbell
Scott Phillips
James Harris
Steve Endres
Tony Vanet
Greg Holden
Michael Langley
Kevin Becktell
Shannon Frailey
William Dowlin
Bradley Kinderman
Fred Andrews
Jeffrey Hursh
Jeff Bonasera
Don Becktell
Rodney Frank
Gary Robinson
Michael Yenerich
Jeffrey Copas
Randy Oakes
Andy Long

Christopher Jewell

Edward Lesley
Chris Curcio
Tim Rose

Nick Tonnehill
Eric Beverly
Bill Farmer
Robert Hudnall Jr
Ray Holm

Wes Etter

Don Bohn

Greg Bradley
Randy Mastin
Jeff Atherton
Joshua McLevy

947
792
474
611
881
897

309
969
314
188

70
72
851
964
383

115
898
894
668
444
763
870
615
794
81

892
796
868

34

885
297
87

209
900
458
122
981
872
788
249
605

340
62

875
716
712
8717
852
850
874
883
610
116
606
559
612
899
922
833
858
46

620
344
993
11

KS
OH
MI
IL
IN

PA
WA
NC
MO

GA
PA
MI
IN

PA
OH
OH
IN
IL
OK
OH
IN
IN
OH
OH
NC
IN
IL
IN
SC
OH
co
In
PA

IN
IN

IN
IL
IL
PA
IN
OH
OH
PA
IL
OH
IN
IL
OH
OH
IL
IN
IN
PA
IN
IN
IN
OH
OH
IN
IN

IN
OH
OH
CT

3:14:00
3i=:1: 41 01!
3:14:49
3:16:19
3:19:55
3:26:34
1:51:56
1:54:07
1:55:06
1:56:35
2:05:33
2:09:31
2:14:54
2::15:27
2:21:09
2:21:29
2:31:48
2::35:31
2:36:40
2:39:05
2:40:13
2:41:43
2:43:54
2:44:10
2:44:17
2:47:04
2:48:54
2:49:15
2:49:55
215522135
3:21:00
1.:24:54
1:29:32
1:2:32:217
1:44:52
18sAT] 1.2
1::155::58
2::01:53
2:09:21
2:09:24
2:14:59
2:23=06
2:25:39
2:36:42
=01 =137
0:56:41
1:01:-14
1:07:36
1isd 3519
18s7:3 225
13605
1:16:12
1:23:06
1223:08
1:23:23
1:27:46
1:39:25
Aser477 12
15253 =17
die 557220
3:09:35
0:32:53
0:33:20
0:34:12
0:35:39
0:35:42
0:36:15
0:38:14
0:39:01
0:52:22
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Kevin Sellers

Dave Gunn
Jeff Melik
Mark Adkins
Chad Coon
John Kealey
Tim Prechtl
Troy Smith
Michael Grizzle
Scott Phillips
Bill Farmer
Wes Etter

Don Bohn

John Rentschler
Ryan Barrett
Bradley Smith
Kris Aldridge
Benjamin Smith
Buzz Wentz
Charles Fox
John Hammond
Todd Fletcher

Christopher Jewell

Edward Lesley

Shane Watts
Rodney Smith
Michael Lafferty
Doug Blackwell
Paul Edmondson
Robbie Jenks
Joel Dengler
Blair Bersano
Shawn Reed

Scott McLaughlin
Richard Lafferty
Jim Jarrett
Chuck Woodford
Barry E Hawk Jr
Jason Raines
Steve McSwain
Steve Leivan
Jason Cater
Randy Hawkins
Kelby Pepper
Tony Vanet

Fred Andrews
Joshua McLevy

(+40) A

Jeff Fredette
Michael Holbert
Mike McCarren
Rick Thompson
Rick Kent

Mark Smith
Greg Holden
Jeff Bonasera
Randy Mastin

(+40) B

Robert Hudnall
Mark Mihalik
Andrew Wells
James Vicheck

863

35
51
49
48
895
73
890

87
899
858
46

345
109
888
533
897
115
894
615
794
883
610

shl

13

10
705
21
499
893
336

12

309
969
314
188

885
458

il

35
88
68
63
866
72
122
62
344

401
493
105
80

IN

CT
OH
OH
OH
GA
PA
IN
GA
PA
OH
IN

GA
IL
OH

OH
IL
OH
OH
IN
IN

CA
NJ

CA
OH
NJ
MI
NJ
WA
NJ
OH
OH
PA
WA
NC
MO

SC
CO
IN
OH
CT

IL
PA
PA
PA
MI
MI

PA
OH

OIl
PA
PA
PA

0:58:23

311 215
<Jgabibar i
2:47:41
2:48:11
2:53:44
2:59:46
3:06:02
2:09:31
1:47:12
0i:132:53
0:35:39
0:35:42

2:41:25
2:51:04
3:01:39
3:05:07
3:26:34
2:36:40
2:40:13
2:47:04
2:48:54
1:27:46
15::39:25

2:44:47
2:45:10
2:45:54
2:47:28
2:50:00
2:54:57
2:56:28
2257 257
2:59:36
3:02:23
SizAt18 241
222332
2:24:27
152151256
1:54:07
1:55:06
1:56:35
2::05:33
1:24:54
1:32:27
2:09:21
0:56:41
0:52:22

2:39:43
2i253:24
2::156: 37
2:58:41
3:00:50
2215 : 27
2:09:24
152i07:: 36
0:38:14

2:55:45
2:56:36
2:56:55
2:58:30

5 5 KAW
6 5 sSUzZ
1 5 YAM
8 4 KTM
9 4 KTM
10 2 KTM
11 2 YaM
12 1 HON
Vet (+30)A
1 6 YAM
2 6 HON
3 6 KAW
4 6 KTM
5 6 GAS
6 6 SUZ
7 5 YAM
8 5 HUS
9 5 KTM
10 5 HON
11 5 KaAW
12 4 KaAW
13 2 yaMm
14 1 YAM
Vet (+30)B
1 5 HON
2 5 KTM
3 5 SUZ
4 5 HON
5 5 SsuUz
6 5 KAW
7 5 KTM
8 5 YAM
9 4 KTM
10 4 KaAW
11 4 Kaw
12 2 HON
13 2 KTM
14 1 KTM

JD Hammock
Michael Schwartz
Sam Appis

Ted Stone

David Comti
Gary Robinson
Andy Long

Jeff Atherton

Tim Shephard
Rodney Judson
Jeff Murgel
Dennis Decker
Richard Burbick
Clark Munger
John Grimm
Dave Edsall
Syd Loveday
Troy Schlereth
John Griffin
Jeffrey Lauth
Michael Yenerich
Kevin Sellers

Russell Bain
Ray Owens
Curtis Rehmert
David Powell
Ron Rehmert
Kevin Freeman
Todd Temple
Daniel Kendra
Ted Zak

Tod Hammock
Dan Scales
Jeffrey Copas
Randy Oakes
Ray Holm

938
78

377
97

892
712
874
993

26
22
38
825
36
54
69
891
60
53
939
851
877
863

896
810
815
181
797
996
102
74

383
668
870
852
850
833

OK
OH
OH
OH
IN
IN
IL
OH

OH
OH
PA
NY
OH
PA
OH
IL
PA
OH
CA
IN
IL
IN

PA
OH
OH
OH

PA
PA
PA
OK
IN
OH
OH
IN

3:02:44
3:04:29
3:12:06
2::355:31
2:49:55
1:16:05
1:23:23
0:39:01

3202225
3110511
3:09:28
3=11256
34137,
3:15:05
2:49:34
2:50:22
2:50:53
253143
:57:29
:21:09
216212
:58:23
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2:49:52
2:50:45
251225
2:51:52
2:58:39
235859
3:00:45
3:04:24
2::31.:48
2:41:43
2:44:17
$:23:06
1:23:08
0:34:12



